IN THE GENERAL SESSIONS COURT OF PUTNAM COUNTY, TENNESSEE
'3 Judicial Disirict

STATE OF TENNESSEE CASE NO: 2018-CR-123

Y.

]
]
]
CASEY LARAINE EMERTON ]
]

ORDER QF NOLLE PROSEQUI

This matter came to be heard before the Honorable John Hudson of the
General Sessions Courl of Putnam County, Tennessee, at which time the State
moved that a nolle prosequi be enlered in the above styled cause due to the
prosecuting officer's employment as a law enforcement officer has been
terminoted related to his misconduct.

WHEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED on the motion of the State 1hat o noile

prosequi Is entered in the above case.

ENTERED thisthe _ 7 day of (;54/ 2018,

//*

JOHN HUDSON
JuQge

APPROVED FOR ENTRY: -
BRYANT C DUNAWAY - =
Tenn. Sup. Ct. No. 20744 == .
District Altomey Genera! - o
1519A East Spring Street >
Cookeyille, TN 38504

?31-260-1653
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Putnam County Sheriff Oflzce

Incident Case Number: 1801-090002
Reporting Agency: Putnam County Shenff
Print Date/Time: 05/14/2018 15:47:37

Disclaimer: The information contained within this report is

reflective of the investigation at the date and time of its printing.



INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION

Agrmcy Name Cased
1801-090002
Putnggm County Sheriff Office REPORT P arTaora]
I |omr: 0!/5/20!8 05:4% Tue
N TNO710000 Last Known Secure
? Location of Incident Premise Type Zone/Tract : 1§ 02,45 Tue
D 2828 Fisk K Cookevifie TN 38508- Highwaw'roadialley PCW2 01/00/2018 02:45 Twe
ﬁ # Crime Ineldent(s) (Com) | Weapon / Toals | Iy
Driving Under Infivence (dul) - v ~ —
T 55-10-401 (90D) M [E e 1y
E 42 Crime Ineidom { 1| Weagon ! Tools i Acthty
I. [(Emry Iﬁ | Secunty
§] Come e T Y[ Weapoo?Toots - T = | Aty
Endy Exit Security
MO
fofViiins | | Typs SOCIETY/PUBLIC s ]
Vican/Humness Name {Laa, Frd, Middle) Vi of| DOB Race Relstionshup] Rewdert Siste Miitary
v | v1 | State Of Tennessee Crimoe # |j To Offerclec Beach/Suz
1 I Ape
g Bome Addross Hoemb Phone
. [ Ewioye VarciA = Busineas Phons Mobile Phona
VYR | Make Model Style Colar Lic/Lis VIN
CODES: V- Victom {Deno ¥2, ¥3) O = Qwner (if other than victim} R = Reportung Person (if other than victing)
0 Type: Injury: _
-:{- Code | Neme (Last, Fust, Middle) \g%mgf DOB Rece| Se %;]3;?:.’33 Raardant Status nmh:c“hifls":ym
E . Age
§ Home Address Home Fhone
Employer Name/Address Dusiness Phane Mobite Phone
I
N[ Type: - Infury:
g hcm Name {Last, First, Middlc) - - we_:im;dl DOR Pace| 5o %mm Residert Sitlus|  Mulilary .
v Age |
E | ¥ome Address Tlome Phone
D
Emplover NameTAddress i Fhsnces Phone Wokile Phone
1=Nomt 2=3umed 3=Coumerfeil/Forged 4=Demeged/ Vandaliowd 5« Rrcovered 6= Scrd 7=Sblen 8= Unknown
= Recovered for Owber Junadiction} -
?ICMJ an-fT“”c Valoe QJ | QTY Property Deseription Mol Model Senal Number
3 |7z |s 36.60 o | 84C KIT
M |r 5500006 1| 2001S, 849008 T¥ GAX Yakoe SGREKSIUXI 221 24
P
R
0
P
E -,
R
T —_
Y
Qfficer/ID¥ JOHNSTON, KAMRON __ (1145)
Invest 1N f0) Supervisor  SHORT, JAMES "PATRICK”  (1193)
; h Case Di jton.
Status| Complainans Signature A%;?. Stanis OL09/2028 ase Disposition Page 2
R_Cs1i88 Printed By: HGREEN, Sys# 515825 081472018 ) 547



INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Patmam County Sheriff Office Cue ¥ 1801090002
C':g; IeMHot 2=Rumed ) ~Coumafsl/Parged 4 = Damaged/ Vandalizzd 5 = Recovered 6 = Seized 7+ Stolen 8 = Unknawn
BR | Stat Quantity Type Meature Suspected Type
D _
R
u
G
) ——— — i -
Axsinting Officery
SHORT, J." (1193), SCOTT, M, (1189), HARSH, J. (1134)

Suspeet Hate £ Biwy Motrveted

Narr. (com ) OCA: 180]-090002

NARRATIYE

INCJDERTNNYESTIGATION REPORT
Putnam Cormty Sheriff Office

ON 1/'%/18 L, DEPUTY JOHNSTON, OBSERVED A YEHICLE RUN THE STOP SIGN AT THE INTERSECTION OF FISK/
SHAGRAG RD.

A_C5218R

By IICREEN, 0¥14/2018 1547
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REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE OCA
Putnam County Sherily Office 1801-090002

Victim Qffenve Date / Tlne Reported
Tue 01/08/2018 05:49

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE (DU

Y 22y

ON 1/4/18 1, DEPUTY JOHNSTON, OBSERVED A VEHICLE RUN THE STOP SIGN AT THE INTERSECTION
OF FISK/SHAGRAQ RD.

I FOLLOWED DOWN FISK RD AND OBSERVED THE VEHICLE TO TURN RIGHT ON WHITTAKER
SPRINGS RD. WHEN I TURNED ON TO WHITTAKER SPRINGS RD I OBSERVED THE VEHICLE TO PULL
INTO A DRIVEWAY AND BACK OUT BEFORE I COULD PULL 1T OYER. THE VEBICLE SAW ME AND
CONTINUED TOWARDS FISK RD.

I OBSERVED THE YEHICLE TO SPEED AWAY UP FISK RD. I QUICKLY TURNED AROUND AND
CONTINUED NORTH UP FISK RD. | ENCOUNTERED THE VEHICLE WRECKED QUT AT FISK RV FISK
PARK DR.1IMMEDIATELY IDENTIFIED THE YEHICLE AS THE ONE THAT RAN THE STOP SIGN
TRAVELINQ AT HIGH RATES OF SPEED. | ALSO IMMEDIATELY IDENTIFIED THE DRIVER TO BE
CASEY EMERTON,

UPON MAKING CONTACT WITH MS. EMERTON 1 COULD SMELL A STRONQO ODOR OF ALCOHOL
ABOUT HER BREATHE AND PERSON. MS. EMERTON ALSO HAD RED WATERY EYES. MS. EMERTON
WAS BLEEDING AND I ADVISED DISPATCH TO HAVE EMS RESPOND TC MY LOCATION.

MS. EMERTON WAS TRANSPORTED TO THE HOSPITAL BY EMS.

I RESPONDED TO THE SHERIFF'S DEPT TO OBTAIN A SEARCH WARRANT FOR BLOOD.

WHEN 1 RESPONDED TO THE HOSPITAL TO OBTAIN THE BLOOD DRAW MS, EMERTON BECAME
VERY UNCOOPERATIVE AND IRATE. MS. EMERTON REFUSED MEDICAL TREATMENT AT THE
HOSPITAL.

ONCE ] GAYE AND READ TIIE SEARCH WARRANT TO HER SHE STARTED TO DECOME [RATE AGAIN
WITH THE MEDICAL STAFF. AFTER TALKING TO BER AND GIVING THE SEARCH WARRANT TO HER
AGAIN SHE ALLOWED THE MEDICAL STAFF TO DRAW BLOOD.

AFTER THE BLQOD DRAW SHE REFUSED MEDICAL TREATMENT NOT COOPERATING WITll THE
MEDICAL STAFF AND REFUSINO ANY TEST AGAINST HER BETTER JUDGMENT THE HOSPITAL
GAVE HER RELEASE PAPERS AND SHE WAS TRANSPORTED TO THE JAIL.

MS EMERTON WAS SERVED WITH A WARRANT FOR DUl WIT1I $1000 BOND AND COURT ON 2/3/18.
THIS INCIDENT WAS CAPTURED ON MY BODY CAMERA.

END OF REPORT

Reporting Offices: JOINSTON, KAMRON Printad Dy: LIGHLEN, 0571472018 15:47 Page 4
A_CSINC



Incident Report Related Yehicle List

Putnam County Sheriff Office OCA: 1801-090002
VehYr/Make/Model Style Coloe LiefLis VIN
1 2007 GMC, Yukon SIL. ) e ——
TR Status Date Location
Fowed 01/09/2018 | 2828 FISK RD, COOKEVILLE TN )
Comdition Vatue Offense Code | Juriadiction Stare # NIC»
TOTALED 35, 000.00 90D Locally
Name (Last, First, Middte) Alsa Known As Homs Addrass
Hutton, Richic J 1047 FISK PARK DR
: IR — COOKEVILLE, TN 830!
Business Address SOUTIIERN BUNLDERS 931-265-8133
DOB AS® | Race | Sex | Hpt | W@ |Scars, Mavks, Tettoos, or ofher distinguishing feabues.
P | | | M} SI0] 90
Notes
VERICLE TOWED DUE TO WRECK.

DRIVER WAS CASEY EMERTON WRECKED DUE TO {0-49 ( DUL )

A_C59IPA Printed By: MOREEN, 081472018 15:47 Page 6



Incident Report Suspect List

Putnam County Sheriff Office OCA: 1801-090002
Name (Last, Fire, Middle) Also Known 4s Home Addresa
1 EMERTON. CASEY LR D
B AdG - —
DOB Agt | Reos | Sex | Bt | Hgt | Wat | Haic | Eye Skin Drivers License / 51, -
N | | | F N 308 | 15| BLN| BLU| iGT 101015050 TN o

Scarg, Marks, Tattaos, of other distinguiching features

Reported Suspect Detall  SwpstAp Race | 5ex | Etk | Heigik Weight SSN
i C_____ .
Weapen, Type Featioe Mzke Mode! Color Caliber Dt of Truvel
- —l Mode of Travel
VYehYr/MskeMode! Dra| Siyle Color " LaofSt I vin
1 1
ot Physaal Char
R_CS8IER Privczd By: KOREEN,  0SA42018 15:47 Page 5



O

Incident Repart Related Property List

Putnam Cownty Sheriff Office OCA: /80)-090002
1 | Propesty Description Make Moddl Calioer
BACKIT
Colar Sevial No, Value " ry Usait Jurisdiction
$0.00 ! 0.000 Loeally
Skt D NIC # Swe ¥ " Local # OAN
Seized 01092018 I
Neame (Last, First, Middte) DOB Age Race Sox
Emerton, Casey Lr g | Ay v | ¥
Notes

A_CSQIBR Pumed By. HGAEEN, 0% 142018 15:47 Page 7



TO: General Bryaat C. Dunawny
FROM: Ansistant James N. Hargis
RE: Cascy Laraine Emerton DUI
DATE: 05/14/2018

On May 9, 2018, I was approached by Deputy Kamron Johnston during Putnam County
General Sessions Court. Deputy Johnston told me he hed a DU case coming up soon and we
needed to “just dismiss it.” Deputy Johnston told me we necded 1o “Just leave it at thaL™ At that
time, 1 was not in a position to have a lengthy conversation on the matter, so 1 told Deputy
Johnston I would look at Lhe case when it came up. | cannot recall if Deputy Johnston told me
who the defendant was at hat time, Owr conversation was brief, a3 Deputy fohnston was about 1o
testify in a preliminary hearing, and I had cases w attend to.

Shortly thereafler, Auorney Shawn Fry approached me and began o explain that Deputy
Johnston may have sent inappropriate text megaages 10 his client, Cesey Emerton, Mr. Fry
alluded that Lhe substance of those messages may have referenced sexual favors in exchange for
assistance with her case. Mr. Fry did not go into detail about what (he messapes said, proposed,
or possibly promised exaetly. I wold Mr. Fry | would look into the case when it cme np.

My current understanding is that Deputy Johnston may have seni messages (o Ms.
Emerton requesting sexual acts in exchange for kelp with, and possibly a dismiszal of, her DUT
case. [ made no promises or suggestions to Deputy Johnston, Mr, Fry, or Ms. Emerton. T 1old
both Mr. Fry and Deputy Johnston I would look at the casa when it came up. I have not been
provided with, or observed, any of the above referenced text messages,

Sincerely,

/sflagnes N. Hargis, BPR 035171

/y/"



Buant C. Dunawax

e R —
am: Shawn Fry <sfry@lawfry.com>
st Friday, May 25, 2018 155 PM
To: Bryant C Dunaway
Subject Re: Please call

Just getting back to you concerning my meeting today with Ms. Emerton. Ms. Emerton informs me that she is now
pregnact. Currently she Is not married but Is engaged. Her Rancd, although aware of his DUl case, fs not aware of her
exchanging Facebook messages and texts with Deputy lohnston, She would like to keep it that way. Sha is very
concerned about what might happen if he finds out about these messages. At thls time she wants to think about what
sha Is golng to do and does not want me to share these texts with your office. She would like to think about It over the
weekend.

I have now had a better apportunity to look at her case and we have recently dismlssed cases a lot stronger than hers. Rt
Is my understanding that there Is no video in this case, no field sobriety Lests and tha only real evidence against her is
the blood test which Is currently not admissible. I've aiso heard through the rumor mifl that Deputy Johnston is no
longer employed with the sheriffs department? If he is no longer employed, then you would not need these
messages? That Is why she Is so hesitant for me to show them to anyone. She does nat want anyone to find out about
them especlally her flancé. | hope you'll have an opportunity to agree to dismlss her case and did not prosecute officer
Johnston for anything, Perhaps you can ¢heck It to confirm that he has no longer employed with the sherffs
department? Her case Is not set until Wednesday, luly 11 so she has plenty of time to change her mind and you have an
opportunity also to hopefully dismiss her case. I'm sure if you agreed to that she would have no problem showing you
these messagas.

n Mon, May 14, 2018 at 1:51 PM, Bryant C. Dunaway <bcdunaway@tndagc.org> wrote:

Shawn,

When you can, please 1l me on my mobile {our office phones are down today) to discuss the sftuation that you
menthoned to ADA Jamle Hargls related to your cllent Casey Emerton.

Thank you.

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
Distdet Atomey Genemal

13th Judicial Distiict of Tennessee

[Oay, Cumberiond. Deaks, Overton. FickeN. Puinam 3 While Counties|
1519-A Eqst Spring Srget

Cogksavlile, IN 3

relephane {931) 528-5015

Facsimite (?31) 528-9359



Brzam C. Dunawaz
> " =

onc Bryant C, Dunaway
Sent Friday, May 25, 2018 2:18 PM
Ter: 'Shawn Fry'
Subject; RE: Plaasa call
Attachments: 20180525131808 pdf

Aletter to you Is attached,
BCD

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY

Distict Attorney General

13th Judicial District of Tennessee

[Clay. Cumbenond, Dekot, Overton, Pictati, Putnam & White Counties]
1519-A East Spring Street

Cookeville, TN 38504

Telephone {931) 528-5015

Facsimile (931) 528-9359

bcdunaw: tndagc,o

Adminisirative Assistank Angel Strcy
arsircy@indagc.arg

o)

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and in any attachment may contain
information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is intended only for the
attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not
authorized to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments.
If you received this e-mail in error, please notify me and delete this message.

From: Shawn Fry <sfry@lawfry.com>

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 1:55 PM

Toc Bryant C. Dunaway <bcaiunaway@tndagc.org>
Subject: Re; Please call

Just getting back to you concerning my meeting today with Ms, Emerton, Ms. Emerton informs me that she Is now
pregnant. Currently she is not married but is engaged. Ker flancé, although aware of his DUI case, is not aware of har
exchanging Facebook messages and texts with Deputy Johnston, She would like to keep it that way. She Is very
concerned about what might happen if he finds out about these messages. At this time she wants to think about what
he is going to do and does not want me to share these texts with your office. She would like to think about it over the
weekend,
1 bave now had a better opportunity to look at her case and we have recently dismissed cases a lot stronger than hers. It
Is my understanding that there is no video In this case, no fleld sobriety tests and the only real evidence against har s

1



dun indage.

Adminisirafive Assistant: Angel Sircy

@tnd or

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and in any attachment may contain
information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is intended only for the
attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not the intended reciplent, you are not
authorized to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its
attachments, If you received this e-mall in error, please notify me and delete this wessage.



the blood test which Is currently not admissible, I've also heerd through the rumar mill that Daputy Johnston is no
longer employed with the sheriffs department? If he Is no lsnger employed, then you would not need these
messages? That is why she Is so hesitant for me to show them to anyone. She does not want anyone to find ol about
Yem especially her fiancé. | hope you'll have an apportunity to agree to dismiss her case and did not prosecute officer
sohnston for anything. Perhaps yeu can check it to confirm that he has no longer employed with the sherlffs
deparument? Her case Is not set until Wednesday, fuly 11 so she has plenty of time to change her mind and you have an
apportunity also 1o hapefully dismiss her case, I'm sure if you agreed to that she would have no problem showing you
these messages,

On Man, May 14, 2013 at 1:51 PM, Bryant C. Dunaway <bcdunaway@tndagc.org> wrote:
Shawn,

When you can, please call me on my mobile {our office phones are down today) to discuss the situation that you
mentioned to ADA tamle Hargis related to your cllent Casey Emerton.

Thank you.

BRYANT C, DUNAWAY
Dishict Aftomey General

13t Judiciol District of Tennessee

Qay, Cumberiond, Dekalb, Overton, Plickatt, Pulnam & Yhite Counties|

1519-A East Spring Street

Cookeville, TN 38504
Telephone {931) 528-5015

Facsimile {931) 528-9359

bcdunaway@tndage.org

Administrative Assistant; Angel Slrey

arsircy@tndaqge.org




LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and in any attachment may contain
information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is intended only for the
attention and use of the named reciplent. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not
authorized to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its
attachments. If you received this e-mail in error, please notify me and delete this message.



szam C. Dunaway
T w——

ronu Shawn Fry <sfry@lawfry.com>
Jent Friday, June 1, 2018 8:33 AM
To: Bryant C. Dunaway
Subject Re: Please call

So can we start all over agaln? | was Informed yesterday that you have now committed to not proseciuting Deputy
Johnston and that you were trying to evaluate his other more serious cases. If this Is correct, Ms Emerton has no
problern with my forwarding to you her messages with Beputy lehnstan, Would you ke me to send them to you today?

Sent from my (Phone

On May 25, 2018, at 2:17 PM, Bryant €. Dunaway <bodunaway@tndage.org> wrole:

A letter to you is atlached.
BCD

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
Disiiict AHomey Genero!

13th Judicial District of Tennessee
[Gay, Cumberiana, Dekalh, Overton, Pickalt, Puingm & White Countles)

1519-A East Spring Straet
Cookeville, TN 38504
Telephone [931) 528-5015
Facsimile {?31) 528-7359

bedunaway@indgag.org

Administrative Assistant: Angel Sircy
arsircy@indaqgce.org

<image001.png>

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and in any attachment may
contain information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is
intended only for the attention and use of the named recipient. IF you are not
the intended recipient, you are not authorized to retain, disclose, copy or
distribute the message and/or any of its attachments. If you received this e-mafl
in error, please notify me and delete this message.

From: Shawn Fry <sfry@lawlry.com>
Sent Friday, May 25, 2018 1:55 PM

To: Bryant C. Dunaway <bcdunaway®tndagc. org>
Subject: Ae: Please call

lust getting back to you concerning my meeting today with Ms. Emertan, Ms. Emerton informs me that
she is now pregnant. Currently she is not marrled but Is engaged. Her fiancé, although aware of his DUI
case, s not aware of her exchanglng Facebook messages and texts with Deputy Johnston. She would like
to keep It that way. She is very concerned gbout what might happen if he finds out about these

i



messages. At this thme she wants Lo think about what she s goling to do and does not want me to share
these texts with your office. She would like to think about it over the weekend.

I'bave now had a better opportumity to look at ber case and we have recently dismissed cases a jot
stronger than hers. it Is my understanding that there Is no video in this case, no fiald sobriety tesis and
the only real evidence against her is the blood test which (s crrently not admissible. f've also heard
through the rumor mill that Deputy Johnston s no longer employed with the sheriffs department? if he
is no longer employed, then you would not need these messages? That Is why she is 30 hestant for me
to show Lhem to anyone. She does not want anyone to find out about them especially har flancé. | hope
you'll have an opportunity to agree to dismiss her case and did not prosecute officer Johnston for
anything. Perhaps you can check it to confirm that he has no longer employed with the sheriffs
department? Her case is not sel until Wednesday, July 11 so she has plenty of time to change her mind
and you have an opportunity also to hopetully dismiss her case. I'm sure If you agreed to that she would
have no problem showing you these messages.

On Mon, May 14, 2018 at 1:51 PM, Bryant C. Dunaway <ptdunaway@®tndage.crg> wrote:
Shaum,

When you can, please call me on rmy mobile {our office phones are down today) to dlscuss the sltuation
that you mentioned to ADA Jamle Hargis related to your client Casey Emerton,

Thank you,

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
Distrilct Attorney General

13th Judicial District of Tennessee

[Qay, Cumberiand, DeKal, Overion, Pickett, Putnam & White Countles)

- ing Street

Cookevile, TN 38504
Telephone (?31) 528-5015

Facsimile (?31) 528-9359

bedunaway@tndagg.org

Adminlstrative Assistant; Angel Sircy

arslrev@tndage.org

<imageQ0l.png>



LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and in any attachment may
contain information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is
intended only for the attention and use of the named reciplent. If you are not
the intended recipient, you are not authorized te retain, disclose, copy or
distribute the message and/or any of its attachments. If you received this e-
mail in error, please notify me and delete this message.

<201380525131808.pdf>



Bgant C. Dunawax

rom; Bryant C. Dunaway

sent: Monday, June 11, 2018 11:55 AM
To: ‘Shawn Fry*

Subject: RE: Please call

Attachments: 20180611105848.pdf

A letter dated today is attached,
BCD

from: Bryant C. Dunaway

Sent: Monday, June 11, 2018 9:21 AM
To: ‘Shawn Fry' <sfry@Jlawfry.com>
Subject: RE: Please call

Shawn,
Frankly, thisis not a good way ta play this out. 1 am asking ance again for you to provide the text messages,
BCD

From: Shawn Fry <sfry@lawfry.com>
Sent: Friday, June 1, 2018 8:33 AM

To: Bryant C. Dunaway <bcdunaway@tndagec.org>
“ubject: Re: Please call

So can we start ali over again? | was informed yesterday that you have now committed to not prosecuting Deputy
lohnston and that you were trying to evaluate his other more serious cases, If this is correct, Ms Emerton has no
problem with my forwarding to you her messages with Deputy-Jobnston. Would you like me to send them to you today?

Sent from my iPhane

On May 25, 2018, at 2:17 PM, Bryant C, Dunaway <bcdunaway@tndagc.org> wrote:

A letter to you is attached.
BCD

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
District AHomey General

13th Judicial District of Tennessee
[Clgy. Cumberiand, DeKRalb, Overlon, Picketl, Putham & White Counties]

1519-A East Spring Street
Cookeyville, TN 38506
Telephone (931) 528-5015
Facsimile (931} 528-2359
becdunaway@indage.org

Administrative Assistant: Angel Sircy
anircy@indgge.org

<imageQ01.png>



LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and in any attachment way
contain information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is
intended only for the attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not
the intended recipient, you are not authorized to retain, disclose, copy or
distribute the message and/or any of its attachments. If you received this e-mail
in error, please notify me and delete this message.

From: Shawn Fry <sfry@lawfry.com>

Sent: Friday, May 25, 2018 1:55 PM

To: Bryant C. Dunaway <bedunaway@tndagc.org>
Subject: Re: Please call

Just getting back to you concerning my meeting today with Ms. Emerton. Ms. Emerton informs me that
she is now pregnant. Currently she Is not married but is engaged. Her fiancé, although aware of his DUI
case, is not aware of her exchanging Facebook messages and texts with Deputy Johnston. She woulg like
to keep it that way. She is very concerned about what might happen if he finds out about these
messages. At this time she wanls to think about what she is going to do and does not want me to share
these texts with your office. She would like to think about It over the weekend.

| have now had 2 better opportunity to look at her case and we have recently dismissed cases a lot
stronger than hers. It is my understanding that there Is no video in this case, no field sobriety tests and
the only real evidence against her is the blood test which is currently not admissible. I've also heard
through the rumor mill that Deputy Johnston is no longer employed with the sherlffs department? If he
is na [onger employed, then you would not need these messages? That is why she is so hesitant for me
to show them to anyone, She does not want anyone to find out about them especially her flancé. | hope
you'll have an opportunity to agree to dismiss her case and did not prosecute officer Johnston for
anything. Perhaps you can check it to confirm that he has no longer employed with the sheriff's
deparlment? Her case is not set until Wednesday, July 11 so she has plenty of time to change her mind
and you have an opportunity also to hopefully dismiss her case. I'm sure i you agreed to that she would
have no problem showing you these messages.

On Mon, May 14, 2018 at 1:51 PM, Bryant C. Dunaway <bcdunaway@tndagc.org> wrote:
Shawn,

When you can, piease call me on my maobile {our office phones are down today) to discuss the situation
that you mentioned to ADA Jamie Hargis related to your client Casey Emerton.

Thank you.

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
District Attomey General

[3th Judiciol District of Tennessee

{Clay. Cumbenand, DeKalb, Overen, Pickett, Putnam & White Counties]

1519~A Eqst Spring Street




e

Cookeville, TN 38504
Tetephone {31} 528-5015

Facsimile {231) 528-9359

bedunawgy@indage.org

Adminlstrafive Assistant: Angel Skcy

ansircy@indage.org

<image0O1.png>

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information In this e-mail and in any attachment may
contain information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is
intended only for the attention and use of the named recipiemt. If you are not
the intended reciplent, you are not authorized to retain, disclose, copy or
distribute the message and/or any of its attachments. If you received this e-
mail in error, please notify me and delete this message.
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BRYANT C. DUNAWAY

District Attorney General Char Gty
1518A East Spring Streel Cumbartarsd County
Cookevllls, Tennessee 38506 Dakak County
(931) 528-5015 or 528-3687 pieare s Soues
— Fax (831) 528-8359 Putnam Courdy
STATE OF TENN White County
TH?RTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT Crossyllle Office Livingston [9,11'=-}
112 Fourth Straet 1920 Sradiord Hicks Dr.
Crossville TN 38555 Livihgatan, TN 36570
{301) 484-8722 « Fax {831) 484-0177 (831) 823-1224 « Fax (831) 820-4303
May 25, 2018
Yia electronic mail and U.S. Mail
stry@lawifry.com
Mr. Shawn Fry

Altorney ai Low
145 East Spring Street
Cookeville, TN 38501

Re: Casey Emertan matter
Mr. Fry:

Itis my understanding that on May 9, 2018 you approached Asst. DA Jomie
Hargis in court and explained to him that you had in your possession copies of text
messages that had been sent between your client, Ms. Casey Emerton and a
locatl law enforcement officer thal revealed that offers of sexual favars were
suggested in exchange for leniency on her pending criminal charges.

You will remember that you and | spoke on the phone. You confirmed with
me that you do have copies of such messages. We arranged to meet up today,
May 25, 2018 after you mel with your client this moming so that you could provide
me copies of those messages. Inresponse ta a text message to you, you emailed
me letting me know that “she" does not want! you lo give me the messages.

I also read your evalualion of the DUL. You are incomect on several things.
There is incriminafing video related to the case, efc. | am also oware that you
have showed those messages 1o Major Greg WhiHaker wilh the PCSO and that
facilitated the administrative leave of the officer.

Frankly, you are in possessian of the messages and | am now formally
requesting that you preserve and not destroy those messages and that you

— —— - —— e e e e e e - — rwewwn v—

1|Page



provide them to me as they are direct evidence of a poteniial criminal offense.
Casey Emerlon does not have discrefion as to whether to disclose them.

If you wish o discuss this further let me know

Sincerely,

o

Bryant C. Dunaway

2[Page



BRYANT C. DUNAWAY

District Attorney General iy Comniy
1519A Easl Spring Sireel mm;rw County
Cockovilla, Tennassee 38506 ud: ul m
{931) 52B-5015 or 528-3697 Pickstt Coumy
STATE GF TENNESSEE Fax {931} 528-9359 Putnam Counly
THATEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT Crossvie Ofice Livingston Office White County
112 Fourth Street 1920 Bradford Hicks Or.
Croasvlia TN 28558 Livingston, TN 38570
(931) 4848732+ Fax (331} 484-0177 {SG1) B23-1224 » Fax (931) 823-4303

CORY- -

Mr. Shawn C, Fry
Attomey ot Law

165 East Spring Street
Cookeyille, TN 38501

Re: Karrron Johnston/Casey Emerion
Mr. Fry:

I cm making one more altempt 10 requesi that you defiver the text messages that you
possess related ta communicatfon between Komron Sohnson and Casey Emerton. You have
made an aiegalion that an oficer hos potentioty committed a Felony. As | stated in our
telephane conversalion, if such alegafion b true and you provide copies af those confirming
messages. | am kely going to ba unable to prosecute your client's DUL.  Without having the
benefit of hose coples, | am not Inclined to dismiss the DU | have issued o subpoena for Kamron
Johnslan to testify af The pretondnary hearing. You ore on notice of potential dishanesty {by your
own clalmj an his port. You will be In a position fo be terced to impeach him at the hearing. You
may also be placing yourself in o positlon as a potantiol witness.

You have indicated that Ms. Emerton hos a deslre to not make the existence of these
massages known. The manner In which you are addreasing this issue is not Tn any way golng 1o
keap the foct of the massoges from becoming known. In fact, it will facilitote their disclosure
having the opposite result, | respectiully ask, onee agoln, that you provide coples of the
messages. Should you continue to decline my request. | wilt have to constder judicial process to
obtaln them. | ask that you pleose do not make thal necessary.

Sinceraly,

gt

Bryant C, Dunaway
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Bryant C. Dunaway

Fronx Christopher F. {som

Sent: Monday, lune 18, 2018 9:57 AM
Yo Bryanm C Dunaway

Subject Re; Kamron Johnston

Yessir

Get Oullogk for 105

From: Bryant C, Dunaway

Sent: Monday, June 18, 2018 9:44:56 AM
To: Christopher F. Isom

Subject: Kamnren johnston

Chris

I betieve I'm in & position where | have to bring a charge agamsi Kameor Johnston.

To confirm this, | think a thorough investigation should be doae.

Please proceod with issuing the subpoenas to the coll phone companies of Casey Emerton and Kamron Johnston.
Also, please armange to interviow Casey Emerion, | will need 1o share with you the information I have before you do.
Attormey Luke ChafTin has contaeted me on Behsif of Johnston. So don’{ atlempt an interview of him until we speak.
BCD.

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
District Attorney General

13th Judicial District of Tennessee
1519-A East Spring Street
Coclaville TN 38506

(931) 528-5015

(931) 528-9359 Fex
Bedunaway(@tndage.org

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in thig ¢=-mail and in eny attachment may conlaln information that is
privileged ¢ither legally or otherwise. It is imended only for the atiention and usce of the named recipient. [f you ere not the
iniended recipient, you are nol 2uthorized to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments.
If you received this e-mail in error, please notify me and delete this message.



Bmam [ i} Dunnwaz —_— -

From: Bryant C. Dunaway

Sent Wednesday, June 27, 2018 10:14 AM

To: Viclor Gamt (vhgemt@tndagcorg)'; Belh £ Willis; Bret T. Gunn; James N. Hargis; Jessie
P. Rucker

Subjact: Kamron Johnson cases

Please let me know what cases you are having to dismlss due to the Kamron Johnson termination. | want 1o keep a
record of all the dismissals. Beth gave me one already,

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
District Atorney General

13th Judicial District of Tennessee
[Clay, Cumberiond, Dekaib, Ovarton, Plckett, Putnom & whits Counties)

1519-A East Spring Street
Cookevile, TN 38504
Telephone ($31) 528-5015
Facsimile {231} 528-9359
away@tndagc.qr

Administrative Assistant: Angel Sircy
arsircy@tndage.arg

LEGAL, CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and in any attachment may contain
information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is intended only for the
attention angd use of the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not
authorized to retain, disclose, ¢opy ar distribtute the message and/or any of {ts attachments.
If you recalved thils e-mall in error, please notify me and delete this message.



mant ulunawaL

- S —
Frome Bryant C. Dunaway
Sant Thursday, June 21, 2018 10:38 PM
To: Cheistopher F. Isom; Randal D. Slaylon
Subject SW - Facebook [Kammon Johnston case]
Attachmenty; SW - Facebaok [Kamron Johnston] docx
Chris,

Attached 1s the Facebook search warrant for the Kamron Johnston case. | made quite a bit of changes to the verslon you
sent me. Please review this and lets tatk Friday moming {tomorrow).
BCD

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
Distlct Aftorney General

13th Judiciol District of Tennessaea
[Cloy, Cumizeriond, Detoh, Overion, Acxet], Putnom & ¥hits Counties]

1519-A East Spring Street
Cockevila, TN 38504
Telephone [931) 528-5015
Facsimile (931) §28-2359
bcdunaway@indagc.org

Administrative Assistank. Angel Srcy
rsirc C.0

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in thils e-mail and Lln any attachment may contain
information that is privileged either legally or otherwlse. It is intended only for the
attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not the intended racipient, you are not
authorized to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments.
If you received this e-mail in error, please notify me and delete this message,



Bzant C. DunuWa! - -

Fromc Bryant C Dunaway

Sent Monday, June 18, 2018 9:45 AM
To: Christopher F Isom

Subject: Kamron Johnsion

Chris

| believe I'm in a position where | hove to bring @ charge against Kamron Johnsion.

To confim thk, | think a thorough investigafion should be done.

Pleose proceed wilh issuing the subpoenas 1o the cell phone companies of Casey Emerton and
Kamron Johnston.

Also, please amange to interview Casey Emerton. | will need 1o share with you tha infarmation | hove
before you do.

Altorney Luke Chaffin has contacted me on Behsif of Johnston, So don't attempt an interview of him
until we speak,

BCD.

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY

Distict Attomey General

13th Judiclal Distict of Tennessee
1519-A East Spxing Sireet
Cockeville TN 38504

{931) 528-5015

(931) 528-9359 Fax
Bedunaway@tndage.org



Bszant C. Dunam_:x — -

From: Bryam C. Dunaway

Sent Wednesday, August 1, 2018 8:26 AM
Toe Christopher F. Isom

Subject Re Kamron Johnston

Thanks

BRYANT C DUNAWAY

Districl Attomey General

13th Judicla! Oistrict of Tennessee
1519-A East Spring Street
Cookevllle TN 38506

{931) 528-5015

{931) 528-9359 Fax
Bedunaway®tndagc.org

On Aug 1, 2018, at 8:11 AM, Christopher F, Isom <«f{isom@tndagc.org> wrote:

Yes slr, last time you asked | checked in the status was still , in progress. I'll check when | get tao the
office.

Get Outlook for DS

From: Bryant C, Dunaway

Sent: Wednesday, August 1, 2018 8:09:31 AM
To: Christopher F. Isom

Subject: Xamron Johnston

Chris,

i assume you stlll have not seen anything from the cell phone companies on the Kamran Johnston
Bsue, s that right?

BCD

BRYANT C, DUNAWAY
District Attorney General

13th Judiclal Distnct of Tennessee
[Ciy, Cumberiorxt, Defal, Overton, Ficket], Pubnom & White Counlien)

1519-A Ecst Spring Street
Cookeville, TN 38504
Telephone [931) 528-5015
Facsimile (§31) 528-7359

bedunoway@indaac.org

Administrative Assistant. Angel Sircy

garsircy@tndagc.org
<imageQ01.png>



LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mall and in any attachment may
contain information that is privileged either legally or otherwisa. It is
intended only for the attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not
the intended recipient, you are not authorized to retain, disclose, copy or
distribute the message and/or any of its attachments. If you recelved this e-mail
in error, please notify me and delete this message.



Brzant C. Dunaw_aL — —

From: Christopher F. |som

Sent; Wednesday, August 1, 2018 11:52 AM
T Bryart C. Duneway

Subject Johnston

Attachmenis: kameron johnston.pdf

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The Information in this &-mail and in any atlachment may contain Information that is privileged
either legally or otherwise. It Is intended only for the atlention and use of the named reciplent. If you are not the
intended reciplent, you are not authorlzed to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its
attachments. if you received this e-mall In error, please notify me and delete this message.



Bryant C. Dunaway

Fronk Bryant C, Dunaway

Sent: Tuesday, June 12, 2018 10:04 AM

Toe Bret T, Gunn; Beth E, Willis; "Victor Germt (vhgernt@tndagce.org)’; Jessie P. Rucker; James
N Hargls; *Hannah Green (hmgreen@tndage.org); Selissa R. Heard; 'Gail Moors
(glmocre@tndagcory)’

Subjeck Kamron Johnston cases

Putnam County Slaff;

I have confirmed that former Deputy Kamyon Johnston has behaved badly {potentlal arlme). He no longer works at
PCSO, Please review ali cases that he has made. If be Is a necessary witness, then we are likely in a postion to have to
nofle, Please keep me informed abaut his cases that you may have,

BCD

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
District AHorney General

13th Judiclal District of Tennessee
(Cloy, Cumberond, DeRolo, Overton. Plckeit, Putnom & White Countles)

1519-A East Spring Skreet
Cookevile, TN 38506
Telephone {931) 528-5015
Facsimlle [931) 528-9359

bequnawoy@ingage.org

Adminktralive Assistant: Angel Sirey
arsircy@tndagc.org

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and 1in any attachment may contain
information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is intended only for the
attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not
avthorized to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments.
If you received this e-mail in error, please notify me and delate this message.



Bryant C. Dunaway

Fromz Chaistopher F, isom

Sent: Wednesday, August 1, 2018 11:53 AM
To: Bryant C Duneway

Subject Jjohnston

Attachmants: Kameron Johnston VIC pdf

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The Informatfon In this e-mail and Ln amy attachment may contain information that Is privileged
elther legally or otherwlse, It is intended only for the attentian and use of the named recipiant. If you are not the
Intended recipient, you are not authorized ta retaln, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its
attachments. if you recelved this e-mail In error, please notlfy me and delete this message.



Bzant C Dunaway —

Fronx Bryart C. Dunaway
Sent Tuesday, June 12, 2018 10404 AM
To: Bret T, Gunn; Beth E. Willis; Victar Gernt {vhgermt@tndagcorg)’; Jessie P. Rucker; James

N. Hargis; 'Hannah Green (hmgreen@tndagc.org)’; Selissa R. Heard; 'Gait Moore
(glmoore@indage.org)’
Subject Kamron Johnston cases

Putnam County Staff;

I have conflrmed that former Deputy Kamron Johnston has behaved badly {potential crime). He no longer works at
PCS0. Plaase revlew alt cases that he has made. (f he Is a necessary witnass, then we ara [lkely in a position to have to
nolle. Please keep me informed about his cases that you may have

BCD

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY

District Aorney General

13th Jugicial District of Tannassee

[Cioy. Cumberind, Dekok, Overton, Acketl, Puthom & White Counlies]
1519-A Eqst Spring Sheet

Cookeville, TN 38506

Telephone {931) 528-5015

Facsimile {931} 528-9359

bedunaw tnda

Administrative Assistont: Angel Sircy
anrcy@mdagc.org

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and in any attachment may contain
informatlon that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is lntended only for the
attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are nat
authorized to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments.
If you recelved this e-mail in error, please notify me and delete this message.



Bmant C. Dunawaz -

Fromx: Beyamt C Dunaway

Sent: Wednesday, August 1, 2018 810 AM

To: Christopher F. isom

Subject: Kamron Johnston

Chils,

| assume you still have not seen anything from the cell phone companies on the Kamron Johnsion issue, 1s that fght?
BCD

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
Dishici Attomey General

13th Judiclal District of Tennessee
[Ciay, Cumberiand, DeKalb, Overton, Pickalt, Puinam 8 White Couniles)

1519-A East Spring Street
Cookevile, TN 38504
Telephone {$31) 528-5015
Facsimile (931) 528-9359
ay@in .or

Adminlsirafive Assistant: Anget Sircy
anlrcy@tndogc.org

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and in any attachment way contain
information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is intended only for the
attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not
avthorlized te retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments.
If you recelved this e-mall in error, please notify me and delete this message.




Bmant c Dunaway —

From:; Bryant C Dunaway

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 1049 AM

To: 'Hannah Green (hmgreen@tndage.org)’

Cc James N. Hargis; Jessie P. Rucker; Beth E. Willis
Subjact; Casey Emerion

Hannah,

Casey Emerton is cuzrantly charged with DU! by Dep. Kamron Johnston (He has other charges too = DV]. Kamron has
been put on administrative leave (suspension) at the PCSO. | need you to issue an subpoena for his appearance at the
Preliminary Hearing schedubed for July 11, 2018.

Also, ) need to make sure that he gets served with the subpoena. Give it to Chris lsom to serve. He will likely have to be
served at home.

BCD

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
District Attomey General

13th Judiciat District of Tennessee
{Cloy. Curnberiand. Dakath, Overlon, Picksit, Punam & White Countles]

1519-A East Spring Street
Cookeville, TN 38506
Telephone (¥31) 528-5015
Facsimile (931) 528-9359
away@t C.Or

Administrafive Assistant: Angel Sircy
ankcy@tndoge.org

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information fn this e-mail and in any attachment may contain
infermaticn that is privileged either legally or otherwlse. It 1s intended only for the
attention and use of the named reciplent. If you are not the 1lntended recipient, you are not
authorized to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments,
If you received this e-mail in error, please notify me and delete this message.



Bryaﬂ C. Dunawax

from: Hannah M. Green

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 10:58 AM
To: Christophar £, Isom

(o o Bryant C Dunaway

Subjact FW; Casey Emerton

Please see Boss” emall below. | have Lhis subpoena ready for you to serve,

Hannah

Fram: Bryant C. Dunaway

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 10:49 AM

Yo: Hannah M. Green <hmgreen@indagcorg>

Ce: James N, Hargis <[nhargis@indagc.org>; Jessie P. Rucker <jprucker@tndagc.ong>; 8eth E. Willis
<bewlllis@tndagc.org>

Subject: Casey Emerton

Hannah,

Casey Emerten is currently charged with DUI by Dep, Kamron Johnston {He has other charges too — DV]. Kamron has
been put on administrative leave {suspenslon} at the PCSO. { need you to issue an subpoena for his appearance at the
Pretiminary Hearing scheduled for luly 11, 2018.

Also, | need to make sure that he gets served with the subpoena. Give it to Chris Isom to serve. He will likely have to be
served at home.

B8co

BRYANT C, DUNAWAY
District Attorney General

13th Judicial District of Tennessee
[Clay, Cumberiand, DeXalk, Overton, Picket), Puinam 3. white Counfes]

1519-A East Spring Street
Cookeville, TN 38504
Telephone {$31) 528-5015
Facsimile {931) §28-9359
du ay@in c.of

Adminlstrative Assistant: Angel Sircy
ansircy@indage.orq

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and in any attachment may contain
information that is privileged either legally or otherwise, It is intended only for the
attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not
authorlzed to retain, disclosa, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments.
If you received this e-mail in error, please notify me and delete this message.

1



Bryant C. Dunaway

from: Bryant C, Duneway

Sent: Wednesday, August 1, 2018 8:26 AM
To: Christopher £, Isom

SubJect: Re: Kamran Johnston

Thanks

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY

Distric1 Attorney General

13th Judicial Disirict of Tennessea
1515-A East Spring Streat
Cookevllle TN 38506

{931) 528-5015

{931) 528-9359 Fax

Brdunaway@tndagc.org

On Aug 1, 2018, at 8:11 AM, Christopher F. lsom <¢fisom@tndagc.arg> wrole:

Yes sir, iast time you asked t checked in the status was still , in progress. I'fl check when I get too the
office.

Get Outlook for Q5

From: Bryant C. Dunaway

Sent: Wednesday, August 1, 2018 8:09:31 AM
To: Christopher F, Isom

Sublect: Kamron Johnston

Chris,

| assume you still have not seen anything from the cell phone companies on the Kamron Johnston
issue, 15 that right?

aCh

BRYANT C, DUNAWAY
Dishict Allormey General
13th Judicial District of Tennessee
[Clry, Cumberiand, Dekob, Ovarton, Ficket, Putnom & while Courtfies)
1519-A East Spring Streel
Cookeville, TN 38504
Telephone {931) 528-5015
Facsimlte [?31) 528-9359
W n £

Administrative Assistant: Angel Sircy

arsircy@tndage.org

<image001.png>



LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The inforwation in this e-mail and in any attachment oay
contaln information that 1s privileged either legally or otherwise. It is
intended only for the attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not
the intended recipient, you are not authorized to retain, disclose, copy or
distribute the message and/or any of its attachments, If you received this e-mail
in error, please notify me and delete this message.



Bryant C. Dunaway

From: Christopher F lsom

Sent Wednesday, August 1, 2018 8:12 AM
Yo: 8ryarit C Dunawey

Subject: Re: Kamron Johnston

Yes sir, last time you asked ! checked in the status was still, In progress, I'll check when | get too the office.

Get Quilogh for 108

Frem: Bryant C. Dunaway

Sent: Wednesday, August 1, 2018 8:09:31 AM
To: Qristopher F. (som

Subject: Xamron Johnston

Chris,
| assume you still have not seen anything from the celi phone companies on the Kamron Johnston issue, [s Lthat right?
8CD

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
Diskict Atomey General

13th Judicial Districl of Tennessee
[Ciry. Cumberdond, Dekolb, Overton, Pickett, Puinam & wWhite Counlies]

1519-A East Spring Street
Cookeville, TN 38504
Telephone [$31) 528-5015
Facsimile {931} 528-9359

kedungwav@indaac.org

Administrative Asslstant: Angel Sircy
arsirey@tndage.org

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and in any attachment may contain
information that 1s privileged either legally or otherwise. It is intended only for the
attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not the intended reciplent, you are not
authorized to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments.
If you received this e-mall In error, please notify me and delete this message.



Bryant C. Dunaway

From: Christopher F, (som

Sants Friday, June 22, 2018 644 AM

To: Bryant C. Dunawsay; Randal D, Slayton
Subject Re: SW - Facebook [Kamron Johnston case]
Sir

I have read the search warrant, and ook forward to discussing the changes made this moming.

Get Qutlgok for iQS

Fram: Bryant C. Dunaway

Sent: Thursday, June 21, 2018 10:38:17 PM

To: Christopher F. Isom; Randal D. Slayton
Subject: SW - Facebook [Kamron Johnston case]

Chris,

Attached is the Facebook search warrant for the Kamron Johnston case, | made quita a blt of changes to the version you
sent me, Please review this and lets talk Friday moming {tomorrow).

BCD

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
Dishict Aftorney General

13th Judicial District of Tennessee
[Clay, Cumberland, DeKatb, Overton, Plckett, Pulnam & White Countles)

1519-A East Spring Street
Cookevlle, TN 38504
Telephone {931) 528-5015
Facsimile {921) 528-9359
naway@tnda

Adminisiralive Assisiant: Angel Sircy
arsxcy@jndage.org

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The informaticn in this e-mail and in any attachment may contain
Information that is privilegad either legally or otherwise. It is intended only for the
attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not
authorized to retaln, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments.
If you received this e-mail in error, please notify me and delete this messagea.



Bizant C. Dunaway

From: Christapher F, Isom

Sent Wednesday, June 20, 2018 1:48 PM

To: Bryant C, Dunaway

SubJect: Kameran Johnston 5/W first draft

Attachments: Facebaok Search Warrant Kameron Johnstan.docx

Heeres my flrst draft, | have questions about same of the info.

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: Tha Informatlan in this e-mail and in any attachment may contain information that Is privileged
either legally or otherwlse. It Is Intended onty for the attention and use of the named reciplent. If you are not the
Intended reciplent, you are not authorlzed to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its
attachments. If you recelved this e-mall In error, please notify me and delete this message.



Bryant C. Dunaway

From: Hanmah M. Green

Sert Wednesday, May 30, 2018 1:26 PM
Tos Bryari C. Dunaway

Subject RE: Casey Emerton

t’s already been served.

From: nyant C Dunaway

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 1:16 PM

Toz Christopher F, 1Isom <cfisom@tndagc.org>
Cc Hannah M. Green <hmgreen@tndagcorg>
Subject: Re; Casey Emerton

SO0 Dry Valiey Rd
Apt E-301
Cookevdlle, TN 38501

BRYANT C DUNAWAY

Distria Attomey General

13th Judiclal District of Tennessee
1519-A East Spring Streat
Cockevllle TN 38506

(931) 528-5015

(931) 528-9359 Fax

Bedunaway®@indage.org

On May 30, 2018, at 11:37 AM, Christopher F. Isom <cflsom @tndage.org> wrote:

I'll be back to the office and get the subpoena. Do we have his address?

Get Outiook for 10S

From: Hannah M, Green

Sem: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 10:58:20 AM
To: Christopher F. (som

€¢: 8ryant C. Dunaway

Subject: FW: Casey Emerton

Please sea Soss’ email below, | have this subpoena ready for you 1o serve.

Hannabh

Fram: Bryant C, Dunaway
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 10:45 AM
To: Hannah M. Green <hmgreen@tndagc.org>

Ce: James N, Hargls <[nhargls@indape.org>; lesste P. Rucker <jprucker@tndagc org>; Beth E. Wilils
1




<bewlilis@tndagc.org>

Subject: Casey Emerton

Hannah,

Caséy Emerton Is currently charged with DUI by Dep. Kamron Johnston [He has other charges too -
DY]. Kamron has been put on administrative leave {suspension) at the PCSO. | need you to Issue an
subpoena for his appearance at the Preliminary Hearing scheduted for July 11, 2018.

Also, | need to make sure that he gets served with the subpoena, Give It to Chels Isom to serve. He will
likely have to be served at home.,

B{D

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY

Dhict AHomey General

13t Judicial District of Tennessee

{Clay, Cumberiond, Defaih, Overton, Fickett. Pyinam A White Counfies)
1519-A East Spring Street

Cookeyille, TN 38504

Telephone (?31) 528-5015

Focsimile {931} 528-9359

bedunaway@tndogc.org

Administrafive Assistant: Angel Sircy
sircy@tndaqge.or

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and in any attachment may
contaln information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is
intended only for the attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not
the intended recipient, you are not authorized to retain, disclose, copy or
distribute the message and/or any of its attachments. If you received this e-mail
in error, please notify me and delete this message.



Bryant C. Dunaway

i A
From: Hannah M. Green
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 12:55 FM
To: Bryant C. Dunaway
Subject RE Casey Emerion

Subpoena has been served,

From: Bryant C. Dunaway

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 10:4% AM

To: Hannah M. Green <hmgreen@tndage.org>

Cz James N. Hargls <[nhargis@tindagc.org>; Jessle P. Rucker <Jprucker@tndage.org>; Beth E. Willis
<bewllis@tndagc.org>

Subject Casey Emerton

Hannah,

Casey Emerton Is currently charged with DUL Iry Dep. Xamron Johnsion [He has other charges too — DV). Xamron has
been put on administrative leave (suspension} at the PCS0. | need you to issue an subpoena for his appearance at the
Preliminary Hearing scheduled for July 11, 2018

Also, | need to make sure that he gets served with the subpoena. Give h to Chris Isom o serve, He will likely have to be
served at home.
BCD

BRYANT C, DUNAWAY
Distslet Aftorney General

13th Judicial District of Tennessee
[Cley, Cumberiand, Dekab, Overton, Picket!, Putham & White Countlay)

1519-A East Spring Street
Cookeville, TN 38506
Telephone (931) 528-5015
Facsimile (931) 528-9359

Qgggnawgy@mg aqge,Qrg

Administrative Assistont: Angel Sircy
Qsircy@indage.org

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-ms8il and in any attachment azy contain
information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is intended only for the
attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not
authorized to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments.
If you recelved this e-mail in error, please notify me an¢ delete this message.



Bryant C. Dunaway

— S —— A —
From: Christophar F. Isom
Sent Wednesday, May 30, 2018 11:37 AM
To: Hannah M. Grean
v = Bryant C Dunaway
Subject: Re: Casey Emerion

Fil be back to the cffice and get the subpoena. Do we have his address?

Get Qutlook for i0S

From: Hannah M. Green

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 10:58:20 AM
To: Christopher F, Isom

Cc: Bryant C. Dunaway

Subject: FW: Casey Emerton

Please see Boss' email below. | have this subpoena ready for you to serve.

Hannah

From: Bryant C Dunaway

Sant: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 10:49 AM

Ta: Hannah M. Green <hmgreen@tndagcorg>

Cc: James N. Hargis <jnhargis@tndagc.org>; Jessie P Rucker <jprucker@tndage org>; Beth E. Wills
<bewillls@tndage.org>

Subject: Casey Emerton

Hannah,

Casey Emerton is curtently charged with DU by Dep. Kamron Johnston [He has other charges too — DV], Kamron has
been pul on administrative leave (suspension} at the PCSO. | need you to Issue 8n subpoena for his appearance at the
Preliminary Hearing scheduled for July 11, 2018.

Also, | need to make sure that he gets served with the subpoena. Ghve it to Chris 1som to serve. He will Tkely have to be
served at home.

8CD

BRYANT C. DUNAWAY
District Attorney General

13th Judicial District of Tennessee
[Cioy, Cumbierland, DeKalb, Overton, Picked), Putnam 8 While Counlies]

1519-A East Spring Straeet
Cookeville, TN 38504
Telephone [931) 528-5015
Facsimile [931) 528-2359
bedunaway@tndage.orq

Administralive Assistant: Angel Sircy
anircy@indage.org



LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information in this e-mail and 1n any attachment may contain
information that is privileged either legally or otherwise. It is intended only for the
attention and use of the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not
authorized to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments,
If you received this e-oall in error, please notify me and delete thils message.




Bryant C. Dunaw:z

- -~ R e T
From: James N. Hargls
Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 10:18 AM
Yoz Bryant C Dunaway
Sublect: RE: Emerton matter
Attachments Casey Emerton DU Memo to BCD.pdi

From: Bryant C. Dunaway

Sent: Monday, May 14, 2018 $:23 AM

To: James N. Hargls <jnhargls@tndage.org>
Subject: Emerton matter

Jamie,

I have a callin to Fry. In the meantime, please write me a memo concerning your discussion with the officer Including
how the conversation came to occur, what was said etc. Make is as accurate as possible

Thanks.

BCD

BRYANT C, DUNAWAY
Dlstict Aftoerney General

13th Judicial District of Tennessee
[Cicyy, Cumbaerionxl, Dekal, Overton, Picked), Puinam & white Counties)

151%-A East Spring Street
Cookevlle, TN 38504
Telephone (931) 5283015
Facsimile {$31) 528-9359

bedyngway@tndoge.org
Administrative Assistant: Angel Sircy

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: Tha information in this e-mail and in any attachment may contain
information that 1s privileged either legally or otherwise. It is intended only for the
attention and use of the named recipient, If you are not the intended recipient, you are not
authorized to retain, disclose, copy or distribute the message and/or any of its attachments,
If you recelved this e-mail in error, please notify me and delete this message.



Bryant C. Dunaway

“rome Andy Coffey <alitile@lawfry.com>
et Monday, June 11, 2018 3:26 PM
To: Bryamt C. Qunaway

Subject: Johnston/Emerton

Attachments: Msgs from Johnston.pdf

General Dunaway;

Attached are the screenshots of the Facebook messages you requested from Mr. Fry in the above styled issue. As you
know, ha’s a bit technologically challenged so he asked me to forward these 10 you. He also asked If you would please
give him 2 call after you have reviewed these messages.

Sincerely,
Andy

Ms. Andy Coffey
Legal Assistant
Fry, Fry & Knight
165 E Spring St
p- 2931.526.5594
831.526.5441

LEGAL CONFIDENTIAL: The information [n Lhis e-mail and in any attachment may contain information
that is privileged either legally or otherwlise. It is Intended anly for the artention and use of

the named recipient. If you are nat tha intended reclpient, you are not authorized to retain,

disclose, copy or distrlbute the message and/or any of Its attachments. If you received this

e-mall in error, please notify me and delete this message.
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Active 1 hour ago
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